FEATURES

OPTIONS

TD | 1700R

SUPERIOR CLEANING
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Ergonomic Fast drying Large Low electricity
design cyclus opening consumption

= Full OPL microprocessor
= Gas, Steam heating,
Electrical heating (TD1025R)
= Large door opening
for easy loading
and unloading (068cm)
= Galvanized drum
= Radial airflow
= Standard reversing drum
= Self-cleaning lint screen
= Preheating of intake air

0O Stainless steel drum

o Stainless steel front panel

0 Residual moisture control Sensodry+®:
- lower energy and utility costs
- lower linen replacement costs

o SafeTechTM Fire Suppression System
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DIMENSIONS o SPECIFICATIONS

TD | 1700R

SUPERIOR CLEANING

CAPACITY Capacity
Drum volume
Drum diameter
AIRFLOW
HEATING Gas / Steam
MOTOR Drum
Fan
CONNECTION Electrical
Gas inlet
Steam inlet
Air outlet
DIMENSIONS HxWxD unpacked
HxWxD packed
WEIGHT NET Gas
Steam
WEIGHT GROSS Gas
Steam

Side TD1025R

mmmmm

Top TD1025R

Back TD1025R Gas

kg
litres
mm
litres/s
kw

kw

kw

3x200-240V
3x380-415V

3% 380-415/440V
inch

inch

mm/inch

mm

mm

kg
kg
kg
kg

Back TD1025R Steam
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Top TD1425R/TD1700R
Back TD1425R/TD1700R Gas Back TD1425R/TD1700R Steam
mmmmm
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1656
21289
1156
125/190
0,560
2,238

50/60 Hz
50 Hz
60 Hz

1
3/4
305/12

2388x1349x1939
2515%x1413%2019

790
820
855
855

Back TD1025R Electric
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