## SUPERIOR CLEANING





Fast drying cyclus



Large opening

Low electricity consumption

## FEATURES

- ☑ Full OPL microprocessor
- ☑ Large door opening for easy loading and unloading (068cm)
- ☑ Galvanized drum
- ☑ Radial airflow
- ✓ Standard reversing drum
- ✓ Self-cleaning lint screen
- ☑ Preheating of intake air



## SNOILAC

- □ Stainless steel drum
- □ Stainless steel front panel
- □ Residual moisture control Sensodry+®:
  - lower energy and utility costs
  - lower linen replacement costs
- □ SafeTechTM Fire Suppression System





## SUPERIOR CLEANING

CAPACITY	Capacity		90
	Drum volume	litres	1656
	Drum diameter	mm	Ø1289
AIRFLOW		litres/s	1156
HEATING	Gas / Steam	kW	125 / 190
MOTOR	Drum	kW	0,560
	Fan	kW	2,238
CONNECTION	Electrical	3x 200-240V	50/60 Hz
		3x 380-415V	50 Hz
		3x 380-415/440V	60 Hz
	Gas inlet	inch	1
	Steam inlet	inch	3/4
	Air outlet	mm/inch	305 / 12
DIMENSIONS	H×W×D unpacked	mm	2388×1349×1939
	H×W×D packed	mm	2515×1413×2019
WEIGHT NET	Gas	kg	790
	Steam	kg	820
WEIGHT GROSS	Gas	kg	855
	Steam	kg	855



